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The npain task-0f TEC technical committees is to prepare International Standards. Howe
technjcal committee may propose the publication of a technical report when it has col
data ¢f a different kind from that which is normally published as an International Standa
examplé/'state of the art".

INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

PACKAGING OF COMPONENTS FOR AUTOMATIC HANDLING -

Part 7: Introduction of a bulk blister pack for miniaturized components

FOREWORD

Theg International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC) is a worldwide organization for standardization conyj
all |national electrotechnical committees (IEC National Committees). The object of IEC is~to. p
intgrnational co-operation on all questions concerning standardization in the electrical and electronic fig
this] end and in addition to other activities, IEC publishes International Standards, Technical Specifig
Tedhnical Reports, Publicly Available Specifications (PAS) and Guides (hereafter referred to a
Puljlication(s)”). Their preparation is entrusted to technical committees; any IEC NationahCommittee int
in fhe subject dealt with may participate in this preparatory work. International, (governmental an
governmental organizations liaising with the IEC also participate in this preparation, |EC collaborates
witl) the International Organization for Standardization (ISO) in accordance withl_conditions determi
agreement between the two organizations.

Thqg formal decisions or agreements of IEC on technical matters express, as-nearly as possible, an intern
conjsensus of opinion on the relevant subjects since each technical committee has representation f
intgrested IEC National Committees.

IEQ Publications have the form of recommendations for international®use and are accepted by IEC N
Committees in that sense. While all reasonable efforts are mad€, to ensure that the technical content
PuRhlications is accurate, IEC cannot be held responsible fof ‘the way in which they are used or
misjnterpretation by any end user.

In ¢rder to promote international uniformity, IEC NationalrCommittees undertake to apply IEC Publi
trarlsparently to the maximum extent possible in theit™national and regional publications. Any diveg
betyween any IEC Publication and the corresponding national or regional publication shall be clearly indig
the|latter.

IEQ itself does not provide any attestation of .conformity. Independent certification bodies provide con
assessment services and, in some areas, access to |IEC marks of conformity. IEC is not responsible
seryices carried out by independent certification bodies.

Al

No [liability shall attach to IEC or its"directors, employees, servants or agents including individual expe|
members of its technical committees and IEC National Committees for any personal injury, property dan
other damage of any nature whatsoever, whether direct or indirect, or for costs (including legal feq
expenses arising out of the publication, use of, or reliance upon, this IEC Publication or any oth
PuRlications.

isers should ensure that they have the-latest edition of this publication.

Attention is drawn tosthe-Normative references cited in this publication. Use of the referenced publica
indispensable for the cotrect application of this publication.
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IEC TR 60286-7, which is a technical report, has been prepared by IEC tec
committee 40: Capacitors and resistors for electronic equipment.

The text of this technical report is based on the following documents:

Enquiry draft Report on voting
40/2648/DTR 40/2676/RVDTR

hnical

Full information on the voting for the approval of this technical report can be found in the
report on voting indicated in the above table.

This document has been drafted in accordance with the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2.
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A list of all parts in the IEC 60286 series, published under the general title Packaging of
components for automatic handling, can be found on the IEC website.

The committee has decided that the contents of this document will remain unchanged until the
stability date indicated on the IEC website under "http://webstore.iec.ch” in the data related to
the specific document. At this date, the document will be

e reconfirmed,

e withdrawn,

e replaced by a revised edition, or

e amended.

IMPO

cont
cont

nts. Users should therefore print this document using a colour printer.

RTANT — The 'colour inside' logo on the cover page of this publication indiclates that it
ins colours which are considered to be useful for the correctCunderstanfling of its



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=d745651665cf3e559064aa11d1fe78cc

IEC TR 60286-7:2019 © IEC 2019 -5-

INTRODUCTION

Purpose of this Technical Report

This Technical Report includes the practical experience made during pilot projects and a
proposal for standardization of the interface between the package and automatic assembly
systems as well as requirements to the properties of the package itself.

Paten
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Attenfion is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may &
ct of patent rights other than those identified.above. IEC shall not be held responsilple for

subje
identi

ISO (
paten
most

t situation

¢d that compliance with this document may involve the use of patents concerr

zine for portion-wise receiving individualized electronic components which_are"p
511

kes no position concerning the evidence, validity and scope of this patent right.

plder of this patent right has assured the |IEC that he/she is willing’to negotiate lic
f charge with applicants throughout the world for claims related‘to the items descri
echnical Report. In this respect, the statement of the holder of this patent ri
bred with IEC. Information may be obtained from:

bM Assembly Systems GmbH & Co.KG, Munich(DE)

pert-Mayer-Stralte 44, 81379 Miinchen

ying any or all such patent rights.

s relevant to their standards. Users are encouraged to consult the data bases fi
p to date information concerning patents.
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vww.iso.org/patents) and IEC (http://patents.iec.ch) maintain on-line data bases of

br the

1 German Patent: DE102016125495, published 28.06.2018
United States Patent Application: US 2018/0184555 A1
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PACKAGING OF COMPONENTS FOR AUTOMATIC HANDLING -

Part 7: Introduction of a bulk blister pack for miniaturized components

1 Scope

This part of IEC 60286 contains information about the introduction of an innovative bulk blister
packi i i ; i ize; 1005
(metric) and smaller. It includes a proposal for standardization of the interface betwegn the
packaging and automatic assembly systems and requirements to the properfies of the
packdging.

2 Normative references

Therelare no normative references in this document.

3 Terms and definitions

For thle purposes of this document, the following terms_and definitions apply.

ISO apd IEC maintain terminological databases for use in standardization at the follpwing
addrepses:

e |ELC Electropedia: available at http://wwwtelectropedia.org/

e ISP Online browsing platform: available at http://www.iso.org/obp

3.1

packdging

product made of any material~or’any nature to be used for the containment, protection, and
structlired alignment for automatic assembly, handling and delivery

[SOURCE: IEC 602864332019, 3.1.3]

3.2

packing

operations invelved in the preparation of goods for containment, protection, and stru¢tured
alignment(for automatic assembly, handling, and delivery

3.3

blister pack

type of packaging in which components are packed, consisting of domes of plastic

EXAMPLE The example is shown in Figure 1.

4 E

4.1

xisting bulk feeding systems and challenges

Challenges of miniaturized components

Progressing miniaturization of components has caused an increasing mismatch between
packaging volume and component size, where the volume of components became just a small

perce

ntage of the total packaging volume in the case of tape and reel packaging.


http://www.iso.org/obp
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IEC TR 60286-7:2019 © IEC 2019 -7 -

In addition, to enable a smooth pick and place process of such components, tight tolerances
of pocket sizes are needed, which are technically difficult to achieve and increase costs.

As an

4.2

alternative, bulk packaging and feeding systems had been developed in the past.

Limitations of existing bulk feeding systems

Existing bulk feeding systems are based on linear feeders, which show various constraints:

o tig

e Vva

ht dimensional tolerances of components required;

riation of component thickness is critical;

e cubical components cannot be handled,;

o difficult cleaning processes;

e T

5 Blulk blister pack

5.1
5.1.1

Bliste
size p

The
pock

NOTE

5.1.2

k of mixed components.

General conception
Packaging style

- with seven pockets, five filled with components, one empty pocket and one s
ocket for orientation (Figure 1 and Figure 4).

mall pocket is for mechanical orientation and indicates the end of the strip. Th
t is intentionally empty to avoid accidental Igss of components during handling.

The smaller size pocket can be used for provision of test samples, for example for inspection.

Component pockets

maller

b first

The dimensions and maximum filling level of pockets are designed such, that the volume is

alignsg

The ¢
comp

5.1.3

The ¢
loss o
a 180

d to the maximum capacity of bulk feeders.

imensions and maximum filling level of pockets shall be specified such, that p
bnents will not be-damaged during transport and handling.

Sealing

pmplete( circumference of pocket shall be sealed strongly enough to prevent acci
f components during transportation and handling, but not exceed 15 N when pulled
* direction. The seal tape shall be not sticky, so that the packed components d

acked

Hental
off in
o not

attach to\the seal.
5.1.4 Identification and labelling
5.1.4.1 Information on label on top

The label on top contains the same information as in the matrix code on the bottom side, and
provides the minimum content described below:

e manufacturer identification;

e manufacturer part number;

e quantity;

NOTE The quantity information on the label is the total quantity of components contained in the blister
packaging. The filling quantity of the component pockets is the same in all five pockets.
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e ot code.
Additional information can be given as appropriate, also in human readable form.
Details can be found in IEC 62090.

5.1.4.2 Information on label on bottom

A label is placed on the first filled pocket with information identical to that on the bar code on
top (see 5.1.4.1), but in the form of a 2D-matrix code.

5.2 Outline and dimensions

5.2.1| Outline (19

The sfructure of a typical bulk blister pack is shown in Figure 1. Q)j\ ’

Label (2D symbol onl
@) Chver tape (2) Label (text and syRpol) ® (2D sy y)
@ Blister strip Q\Q)
(2) slide lib O

) c\)jr IEC IEC

N\
Figun:eCt’— Typical bulk blister pack (structure)
The mechanism of aé)@:al bulk blister pack is shown in Figure 2.

Q_Q @ Looped cover tape

O Cover tape
3
\Q/ (1) slide lib moves

Slide lib

Blister pack
pocket

IEC

Figure 2 — Typical bulk blister pack (mechanism)


https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=d745651665cf3e559064aa11d1fe78cc

IEC TR 60286-7:2019 © IEC 2019 -9-

5.2.2 Dimensions

The dimensions of a typical bulk blister pack are shown in Figure 3 and Figure 4.

NOTE It is possible that the slide lid does not cover the blister strip completely.

7,
w.
H2 3
> g 1 1
1 A
A
= W“.A .W4<
H, <« 2
IEC Cross section IEC
a) Top view b) Width side view
Key
L, Length = 169 mm £ 1 mm
H, Height = (13,7 £ 1) mm
W, \Width = 35,8 mm £ 1 mm
W, \Width of cover tape = 28,0 mm max. (considering seal runout)
W, \Width of rim of the slide lid = 2,7 mm to 5,0 mm
D, Diameter of pocket = 19 mm + 0,2 mm
H, Height of pass line =2 mm £ 0,2 mm
Hy Thickness of slide lid = 4,0 mm to 6,0.mm
Figure 3 — Fypical bulk blister pack (overall dimensions)
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One small
circle pocket

\
Components storage
5 pockets

Empty pocket | P

Key

L, Length = (168 £ 1) mm

Ly Length from edge of blister strip to center of D, = (12,0 + 0,5) mm

w, \Width = (32 £ 0,3) mm

Ws Outer width of convex part of pocket = 24 mm max.

We Width from edge of blister strip to center of D, = (16,0 £ 0,5) mm

D, Pocket size: diameter = 19 mm £ 0,2mm, at a depth = 12,5 mm £°0,5 mm
D, Small pocket: diameter = 15 mm = 0,2mm, at a depth = 5,5 mm 0,5 mm
P, Pocket pitch = 24,0 mm £ 0,1 mm

R Radius = (8 + 0,5) mm

Figure 4 — Typical bulk blister pack (blister strip dimensions)

5.3 |Properties
5.3.1 Material

The RQulk blister pack is made from material providing sufficient strength and stability to
prevent damage and to enable-appropriate handling for filling the components into a carntridge
or sinjilar container for refilling the feeder.

5.3.2 Electrostatic properties

Wher¢ applicable,the’ blister shall comply with the requirements for material to be bnought
into el|ectrostaticprotected areas (see IEC 61340-5-1), for example conductive or electrgstatic
dissipfative (see1EC 61340-5-3).

6 B|ulk feeding system

6.1  Applicability for component types and sizes

The bulk blister pack and related feeding system are most effective for all no-lead cuboid-type
components with a length and width of less than 1 mm. The minimum size depends upon the
optical resolution of the pick and place system.

It is designed primarily for non-polarity devices. For components with a specific orientation, a
marking or other means for identification shall be identifiable on the component's bottom.

6.2 Example of an innovative bulk feeding system

An innovative bulk feeding system for cuboid components can move bulk components in a
way that allows transporting large numbers (several hundred loose components) within a
feeding unit in parallel to an area, where this bulk of components can be separated. The
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separation is done in a way that components can then be picked up, one by one, by a pick
and place machine.

All this can be achieved in a feeder unit, which contains a vibration generator, which
generates controlled 3-dimensional vibrations, which move components in a so-called
cartridge to a glass plate, on which the components are separated by a second modulated
vibration sequence that spreads out the components randomly and also is able to flip them.
Underneath the glass plate, a camera takes a picture of the randomly distributed components
and, with a smart evaluation algorithm, a vision system can identify which components are in
the right position and orientation to be picked up (see Figure 5). The result of the picture
evaluation is a list with component positions being able to be picked-up (distance between
adjacert-components—X—andY—and-angle-erientation—With-this-information—the-head-ean now
pick yp the components. The remaining components that are on the glass plate, arg then
vibrated again and fall into new positions and orientations. If there are not “enough
compopnents to be picked, more components can be vibrated from the cartridge ontoe the|glass
plate.

IEC

Figure 5 — Pick up area with components

For rdfilling the{cartridge with new components, a refill station is used which allows to fi|l bulk
components, (which are delivered in bulk blister packs, into the empty cartridge. Thg refill
station cap-identify each individual cartridge via an RFID and can verify via a barcode label on
the bottom-of a bulk blister pack that only components with the correct part number cpn be
used Eor refilling the cartridge. Via the barcode, the refill station also gets the information
about how many components are contained in the bulk blister pack. The number of

components that were filled into the cartridge is then also stored under the ID of the cartridge
so that the filling level of a cartridge is known and announced to the user.
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COMMISSION ELECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE
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AVANT-FRUFOUOS

Commission Electrotechnique Internationale (IEC) est une organisation mondiale de. ‘narma
posée de I'ensemble des comités électrotechniques nationaux (Comités nationaux de I'lEC).L’IEC
bt de favoriser la coopération internationale pour toutes les questions de normalisation dans les do
'électricité et de I'électronique. A cet effet, '|EC — entre autres activités — publie des Normes internat
Spécifications techniques, des Rapports techniques, des Spécifications accessibles ‘au public (PAS
des (ci-aprés dénommés "Publication(s) de I'lEC"). Leur élaboration est confiée ades,comités d'étud
aux desquels tout Comité national intéressé par le sujet traité peut pdfrticiper. Les organi
rnationales, gouvernementales et non gouvernementales, en liaison avec I'M&C, participent égalem
aux. L’IEC collabore étroitement avec I'Organisation Internationale de/Narmalisation (ISO), sel
ditions fixées par accord entre les deux organisations.

décisions ou accords officiels de I'lEC concernant les questions technjques représentent, dans la
possible, un accord international sur les sujets étudiés, étant donné“que les Comités nationaux d
ressés sont représentés dans chaque comité d’études.

Publications de I'lEC se présentent sous la forme de recomimandations internationales et sont 3
me telles par les Comités nationaux de I'lEC. Tous les efforts raisonnables sont entrepris afin qu
sure de I'exactitude du contenu technique de ses publications; I'lEC ne peut pas étre tenue respons
Entuelle mauvaise utilisation ou interprétation qui en est.faite par un quelconque utilisateur final.

s le but d'encourager I'uniformité internationale, les*Comités nationaux de I'lEC s'engagent, dans {
ure possible, a appliquer de fagon transparente des’Publications de I'lEC dans leurs publications nat
égionales. Toutes divergences entre toutes ‘Rublications de I'lEC et toutes publications nationa
onales correspondantes doivent étre indiquées en termes clairs dans ces dernieres.

C elle-méme ne fournit aucune attestation’ de conformité. Des organismes de certification indép4d
nissent des services d'évaluation de_conformité et, dans certains secteurs, accédent aux marq
formité de I'lEC. L’IEC n'est responsable d'aucun des services effectués par les organismes de certi
bpendants.

s les utilisateurs doivent s'agsurer qu'ils sont en possession de la derniére édition de cette publicatio

ine responsabilité ne doit étre imputée a I'lEC, a ses administrateurs, employés, auxiliaires ou mand
mpris ses experts particuliers et les membres de ses comités d'études et des Comités nationaux d
r tout préjudice caugé\en cas de dommages corporels et matériels, ou de tout autre dommage de ¢
ire que ce soit, direete ou indirecte, ou pour supporter les colts (y compris les frais de justice
enses découlant de la publication ou de l'utilisation de cette Publication de I'IEC ou de toutd
lication de I'|E€, ou au crédit qui lui est accordé.

tention est attirée sur les références normatives citées dans cette publication. L'utilisation de publi
rencées"est obligatoire pour une application correcte de la présente publication.

Toutefais” un comité d’études peut proposer la publication d'un Rapport technique lorst

h€ principale des comités d’études de I'lEC est I’élaboration des Normes internatig

isation
a pour
maines
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s, aux
sations
bnt aux
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mesure
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oute la
onales
les ou

ndants
Les de
ication

n.

htaires,
b I'IEC,
uelque
et les
autre

cations

nales.

qu’il a

réuni des données de nature différente de celles qui sont normalement publiées comme
Normes internationales, cela pouvant comprendre, par exemple, des informations sur I'état de
la technique.

L'lEC TR 60286-7, qui est un rapport technique, a été établie par le comité d’études IEC 40:
Condensateurs et résistances pour équipements électroniques.
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Le texte de ce rapport technique est issu des documents suivants:

Projet d’enquéte Rapport de vote

40/2648/DTR 40/2676/RVDTR

Le rapport de vote indiqué dans le tableau ci-dessus donne toute information sur le vote ayant
abouti a I'approbation de ce Rapport technique.

Ce document a été rédigeé selon les Directives ISO/IEC, Partie 2.

Une liste de toutes Tes parties de Ta série TEC 60286, publiées sous le tifre général Embhllage
de composants pour opérations automatisées, peut étre consultée sur le site web deIELC.

Le comité a décidé que le contenu de ce document ne sera pas modifié avant la dgte de
stabilité indiquée sur le site web de I'lEC sous "http://webstore.iec.ch" dans les dohnées
relatiyes au document recherché. A cette date, le document sera
e refonduit,

e supprimé,

e remplacé par une édition révisée, ou

e amendé.

IMPORTANT - Le logo "colour inside” qui se'trouve sur la page de couverture de cette
publigation indique qu'elle contient des couleurs qui sont considérées comme utiles a une
bonng compréhension de son contenu. Lés utilisateurs devraient, par conséquent, imprimer
cette |publication en utilisant une imprimante couleur.
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e ce Rapport technique

Ce Rapport technique contient I'expérience pratique obtenue au cours de projets pilotes, une
proposition de normalisation de l'interface entre les systémes d’emballage et de montage
automatique, ainsi que les exigences relatives aux propriétés de 'emballage.

Situation en matiére de brevets

La

Com
I'utilis
électr

L'IEC

bniques individualisés présents en volume »1.

ne prend pas position concernant la preuve, la validité et le domaine ,d"application

droit de propriété intellectuelle.

Le dé

négoq
réclan

décla

tenteur de ce droit de propriété intellectuelle a assuré 'lIECAQWil/elle était dispos

ation du détenteur de ce droit de propriété intellectuelle est enregistrée auprés de

Des informations peuvent étre obtenues en écrivant a I'adrésse suivante:

A3$M Assembly Systems GmbH & Co.KG, Munich/(DE)

Ry

L’atte

I'objet

ne do
de ne

L’'ISO
ligne

bases

pert-Mayer-Straflte 44, 81379 Munich

htion est attirée sur le fait que certains.des éléments du présent document peuven
de droits de propriété intellectuelle autres que ceux qui sont identifiés ci-dessus.

pas avoir signalé leur existence.

de brevets relatifs a leurs” normes. Les utilisateurs sont encouragés a consult

8 8 - 8 chnical
ission) attire I’attention sur le fait que la conformité au présent document peut,impliquer
ation de brevets, concernant un « magasin recevant par portion des compqgsants

de ce

$(e) a

ier I'octroiement de licences gratuites aux demandeurs du monde entier polir les
hations portant sur les éléments décrits dans ce Rappert technique. A cet égqrd, la

’IEC.

I faire
L’'IEC

t pas étre tenue pour responsable de 'ne pas avoir identifié de tels droits de proprigté et

(www.iso.org/patents) et I'NEC (http://patents.iec.ch) gérent des bases de donnégs en

br les

de données pour disposer des informations les plus récentes concernant les brevets.

1 Bre

vet allemand: DE102016125495, publié le 28/06/2018

Demande de brevet aux Etats-Unis: US 2018/0184555 A1
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La prEsente partie de 'TET 60286 conilent des informations sur rintroguction dun Sy
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Le présent document ne contient aucune référence normative.
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3.2

composants miniaturisés

omaine d’application

urisés, par exemple des composants de type puce d’une taille inférieure~ou ég
(métrique). Elle comprend une proposition de normalisation de l'interface” ent
es d’'emballage et de montage automatique ainsi que les exigences relative
2tés de 'emballage.

éférences normatives

prmes et définitions

es besoins du présent document, les termes-et définitions suivants s’appliquent.

‘malisation, consultables aux adresses ‘suivantes:

C Electropedia: disponible a I'adresse http://www.electropedia.org/
D Online browsing platform: disponible a I'adresse http://www.iso.org/obp

lage

t composé de n'importe quel matériau de n'importe quelle nature destiné a étre
e confinement, dayprotection, I'alignement structuré pour un montage automati
ention et la livfaison

RCE: IEC60286-3:2019, 3.1.3]
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et I'lEC tiennent a jour des bases de donfhées terminologiques destinées a étre utijisées

utilisé
5€, la
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opéranmmm, ion et
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3.3
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ement structuré pour un montage automatisé, la manutention et la livraison

ette thermoformée

type d’emballage au sein duquel les composants sont conditionnés, composé de démes en
plastique

EXEMPLE L’exemple est représenté a la Figure 1.
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4 Systémes existants d’alimentation en volume et enjeux

4.1 Enjeux concernant les composants miniaturisés

La progression en matiére de miniaturisation des composants a engendré un déséquilibre
croissant entre le volume d’emballage et la taille des composants, leur volume constituant un
faible pourcentage du volume d’emballage total pour les bobines et les bandes.

De plus, pour permettre un processus fluide de saisie et de placement de tels composants,
les tailles des pochettes doivent faire I'objet d’'une tolérance étroite, difficile a obtenir du point
de vue technique et augmentant les codts.

En remplacement, des systémes d’alimentation et d’emballage en volume ont été dévelpppés
dans |e passé.

4.2 |Limites des systémes existants d’alimentation en volume

Les siystémes existants d’alimentation en volume sont basés sur des.chargeurs lindaires,
faisant I'objet de diverses contraintes:

o tolérances dimensionnelles étroites exigées pour les composants;
e variation critique de I'épaisseur d’un composant;

e trgitement impossible des composants cubiques;

e prpcessus de nettoyage difficiles;

e rigque de mélange des composants.

5 Plaquette thermoformée en volume

5.1 |Conception générale
5.1.1 Modéle d’emballage

Plaquette avec sept pochettesy-cinq remplies de composants, une pochette vide ef une
pochdtte plus petite pour I'orientation (voir Figure 1 et Figure 4).

La petite pochette est(destinée a I'orientation mécanique et indique I'extrémité de la blande.
Le fait que la premigre pochette soit vide est intentionnel et a pour but d’éviter une|perte
accidg¢ntelle de cemposants au cours d’une manipulation.

NOTE | La pochette plus petite peut étre utilisée pour fournir des échantillons d’essai, par exemple pdur une
inspecfion.

5.1.2 Pochettes de composants

Les dimensions et le niveau de remplissage maximal des pochettes doivent étre spécifiés afin
que le volume corresponde a la capacité maximale des remplisseurs de vrac.

Les dimensions et le niveau de remplissage maximal des pochettes doivent étre spécifiés de
sorte que les composants conditionnés ne soient pas endommagés durant le transport et les
manipulations.

5.1.3 Etanchéité

La circonférence compléte de la pochette doit étre scellée suffisamment fermement pour
éviter une perte accidentelle de composants durant le transport et les manipulations, mais
elle ne doit pas dépasser 15 N en cas de traction a 180°. Le ruban d’étanchéité ne doit pas
étre collant, de sorte que les composants conditionnés ne se collent pas au scellé.
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Identification et étiquetage

5.1.4.1 Informations sur I’étiquette du dessus

L’étiquette du dessus contient les mémes informations que le code matriciel sur le co6té

inférie

ur, et fournit le contenu minimal décrit ci-dessous:

e identification du fabricant,

e référence du fabricant,

o qu

antité,

= of

NG

composants contenus dans I'’emballage par plaquette thermoformée. Le volume de remplissage des@j

de

e Ny

Des ipformations supplémentaires peuvent étre fournies, le cas échéantbc©6us une
lisiblel par une personne. Qq/
Les dgtails peuvent étre trouvés dans I'lEC 62090. &Q~
5.1.4.p Informations sur I’étiquette du dessous {</C)
N\

Une 4
celles| sur le code-barres au-dessus (voir 5.1.4.1), majsisous la forme d’'un code matrigiel en
deux fimensions. Q

mensi N
5.2 |Encombrement et dimensions Q

%7

5.21 Encombrement %\
La str] b

composants est identique pour les cing pochettes.

Q
méro de lot. ‘1/
A

.

ucture d’'une plaquette thermofor&@ en volume typique est représentée a la Figur

N4
@ Bande de ©J) Efiquetie (&) Efiquette (symbole 2D uniquement)
(texte et symbole)
couverture

@ Bande thermoformée

@ Couvercle coulissant
IEC

Figure 1 — Plaquette thermoformée en volume typique (structure)
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IEC

Le mécanisme d’une plaquette thermoformée en volume typique est représenté a la Figure 2.


https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=d745651665cf3e559064aa11d1fe78cc

	English
	CONTENTS
	FOREWORD
	INTRODUCTION
	1 Scope
	2 Normative references
	3 Terms and definitions
	4 Existing bulk feeding systems and challenges
	4.1 Challenges of miniaturized components
	4.2 Limitations of existing bulk feeding systems

	5 Bulk blister pack
	5.1 General conception
	5.1.1 Packaging style
	5.1.2 Component pockets
	5.1.3 Sealing
	5.1.4 Identification and labelling

	5.2 Outline and dimensions
	5.2.1 Outline
	5.2.2 Dimensions

	5.3 Properties
	5.3.1 Material
	5.3.2 Electrostatic properties


	6 Bulk feeding system
	6.1 Applicability for component types and sizes
	6.2 Example of an innovative bulk feeding system

	Bibliography
	Figures
	Figure 1 – Typical bulk blister pack (structure)
	Figure 2 – Typical bulk blister pack (mechanism)
	Figure 3 – Typical bulk blister pack (overall dimensions)
	Figure 4 – Typical bulk blister pack (blister strip dimensions)
	Figure 5 – Pick up area with components 


	Français
	SOMMAIRE
	AVANT-PROPOS
	INTRODUCTION
	1 Domaine d’application
	2 Références normatives
	3 Termes et définitions
	4 Systèmes existants d’alimentation en volume et enjeux
	4.1 Enjeux concernant les composants miniaturisés
	4.2 Limites des systèmes existants d’alimentation en volume

	5 Plaquette thermoformée en volume
	5.1 Conception générale
	5.1.1 Modèle d’emballage
	5.1.2 Pochettes de composants
	5.1.3 Etanchéité
	5.1.4 Identification et étiquetage

	5.2 Encombrement et dimensions
	5.2.1 Encombrement
	5.2.2 Dimensions

	5.3 Propriétés
	5.3.1 Matériau
	5.3.2 Propriétés électrostatiques


	6 Système d’alimentation en volume
	6.1 Applicabilité des types et tailles des composants
	6.2 Exemple de système innovant d’alimentation en volume

	Bibliographie
	Figures
	Figure 1 – Plaquette thermoformée en volume typique (structure)
	Figure 2 – Plaquette thermoformée en volume typique (mécanisme)
	Figure 3 – Plaquette thermoformée en volume typique (dimensions globales)
	Figure 4 – Plaquette thermoformée en volume typique (dimensions de la bande thermoformée)
	Figure 5 – Zone de récupération avec des composants 





